

April 6, 2022

Mr. Sylvia Hinojosa Director of Purchasing Perris Union High School District 155 E 4th Street Perris, CA 92570

Re: Bid No. 040122-2 - District Office Remodel

Dear Ms. Hinojosa,

Miller Construction has reviewed the bid documents of the apparent low bidder for **Bid No. 0410122-2** – District Office Remodel. We have conducted a post bid interview, reviewed the bid documents, contract requirements, scope of work, schedule, and execution of work with the contractor. The interviewed Contractor affirmed they covered the project documents.

Miller Construction recommends that OCS Construction Services, Inc. with the bid amount of \$797,702.00 go to Board for approval.

If you have any questions, please call us at (909) 484-1009.

Sincerely, Ruben Acosta

Senior Project Manager

C: Hector Gonzalez – PUSHD Chad Goodman - PUSHD Todd Miller – Miller Construction Derek Stemrich - PJHM

8447 Maple Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 **1** 909.484.1009 **F** 909.484.1303 RANCHO CUCAMONGA | SAN CLEMENTE • MILLERCON.COM • LIC#933449

PUHSD

District Office Remodel



2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

SONSTRUCTION 19 (IT) 94			District Office Remodel Bid # 040122.2 Base Bid APPARENT LOW BID Base Bid APPARENT LOW BID									usion cat found succession contract for a set of the substantian set of the s								
	CONTRACTOR		BASE BID	APPARENT LOW BID	Por	Bilt	Bilte	Agr	Gilis	D er	DIR	ÇÊ	Ç	Q¥.	Bilt	Har				
	OCS Construction	\$	797,702.00	\$ 797,702.00	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	x	x	х	x	х				
2	H L Hitchcock Construction, Inc.	\$	877,021.00		x	x	х*	x	x	x	**	x	x	x	x	x				
3	Dalke and Sons Construction, Inc.	\$	820,890.00		x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x				
ļ	R Dependable	\$	1,265,000.00		x	x	x	x	x	x	х	x	x	х	x	x				
5																				
5																				
7																				
3																				
)																				
0																				
1																				
2																				

* - No Corporate Seal

** - No DIR printout